Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Office of the Principal Govt Medical College Handwara

NOTICE.

It is to inform all the foreign medical graduates (FMGs) who have been allotted Government Medical College, Handwara for compulsory rotatory medical internship (CRMI) by university of Kashmir vide order no. F(FMG-NOC) ACAD/KU/23, Dated:05-05-2023, and substantiated by JKMC vide letter no. JKMC/S/CRMI/2023/1440-43, Dated:19-05-2023, that last date of joining will be **05-06-2023** till **4** pm. No candidate will be allowed to join beyond the given date.

Prof. (Dr.) Iffat Hassan Principal

Govt. Medical College Handwara

No: GMC/Hand/2023/Acad/ 194 - 195

Dated: 26/05/2023

Copy to:

- Administrative Secretary to Govt. Health and Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat Srinagar/Jammu for information.
- 2. All Members, Jammu and Kashmir Medical Council.
- 3. Office copy.